SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3635/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in AS No. 1356/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUMMIDI APPARAO (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAGARJUNA FERTILISERS & CHEM.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3711 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4177 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Roman Mr. T
UPON heari UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit, if any ,

before 10.10.2007.

List the matter on 10.10.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar