SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3635/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in AS No. 1356/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUMMIDI APPARAO (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA FERTILISERS & CHEM.LTD.& ANR. (With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3711 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4177 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(all for Final Disposal)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagri, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Divasa, Adv.

for Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

(For Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.4177/2007)

Mr. I. Venkata Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List in next week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master